

Trisha Plemmons-Klein
Inducted Into
Muscatine USBC, Inc
Women's Hall of Fame
May 4, 2012
Outstanding Achievement

MUSBC Board,

On behalf of the MUSBC Nominating Committee I would like to submit this nomination for Hall of Fame Outstanding Achievement in 2012.

This nominee has been bowling in Ladies City & Ladies Scratch Leagues from 2001 – 2007 with Averages ranging from 187 – 209. In 2008, she went to bowling in one league per week, Ladies Scratch; from 2008 to 2012 seasons she maintained a stronger then ever averages of 203, 215, 208, 213, 212.

Since 2001 this nominee has achieved many high game & series scores, too many to mention so here are just a few:

Year - Scores

2001 - 732 Series

2004 - 703 Series

2006 - 728 Series

2007 - 707 Series

2008 - 708 Series; 300 Game with 721 Series

2010 - 299 Game

2011 – 713, 729, 716, 725, 712 Series plus Two 300 Games

Total of 10-700 Series & 1-199 Game & 3-300 Games & too many to count of games over 250.

She has received 39 Achievement Awards from the USBC since 2001 to 2011 and on the Champion Team for Women's State Division 2 in 2005. She has bowled many years in our City Tournaments and won Singles in 2009 as well as participated in 11

Sweet 16 tournaments. She has bowled in several State Tournaments and 4 National Tournaments.

In addition to her amazing achievements from her bowling scores, this nominee also supports the sport by serving on the MUSBC Board. Her dedication to the sport of bowling is not a surprise if you know anything about her. She comes from a generation of bowlers from her Grandparents & Parents; as well as passing it down to her two daughters.

This nominee also does a lot of volunteer work at Jefferson School where she is a teacher. As well as being a big supporter of the Big Brothers & Big Sisters Bowling Fund Raiser. Her personal dedication and determination is evident in her personal accomplishments as well as her Bowling Accomplishments.

We are proud to nominate Trisha Plemmons-Klein for Hall of Fame!

Respectfully submitted by the MUSBC Hall of Fame Committee & prepared by Leanna Richardson